
                  USA Men's WUGs Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 22, 2011)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (7-1)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (7-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (7-1)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (7-1)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 07 JENKINS, John......  8-5   160 20.0  36-85   .424  22-57   .386  14-15   .933    4  11   15  1.9   9  0  10   3   1   7  108 13.5
 14 GREEN, JaMychal....  8-3   127 15.9  38-55   .691   2-3    .667  23-36   .639   24  23   47  5.9  24  1   5  15   3   2  101 12.6
 04 GIBBS, Ashton......  8-5   174 21.8  34-73   .466   6-22   .273  19-20   .950    4  10   14  1.8   6  0  18  11   0   7   93 11.6
 15 MBAKWE, Trevor.....  8-5   157 19.6  28-46   .609   0-0    .000  35-61   .574   34  41   75  9.4  18  0   3  11  13   5   91 11.4
 10 GREEN, Draymond....  8-3   141 17.6  25-54   .463   6-18   .333  13-20   .650   21  27   48  6.0  22  0  17  13   0  13   69  8.6
 08 JARDINE, Scoop.....  8-3   118 14.8  24-43   .558   5-11   .455   9-20   .450    5   9   14  1.8  10  0  15  11   1   4   62  7.8
 06 DENMON, Marcus.....  8-3   139 17.4  21-51   .412   4-20   .200  15-20   .750    5   9   14  1.8   4  0  10   7   1  15   61  7.6
 09 JOHNSON, Orlando...  8-5   156 19.5  20-45   .444   4-11   .364  14-17   .824   12  19   31  3.9  13  0  15   9   0   7   58  7.3
 11 ABROMAITIS, Tim....  8-3   132 16.5  19-46   .413   4-18   .222   9-11   .818   13  21   34  4.3  12  0   1   4   2   2   51  6.4
 12 MILLER, Darius.....  8-5   147 18.4  16-34   .471   5-11   .455   8-13   .615   11  18   29  3.6  20  0   6  12   1   7   45  5.6
 05 McCALLUM, Ray......  8-0    81 10.1  14-29   .483   3-9    .333   5-5   1.000    3   5    8  1.0   7  0   7   2   0   4   36  4.5
 13 MANGANO, Greg......  6-0    68 11.3   9-25   .360   0-1    .000   1-5    .200    6  13   19  3.2   8  0   1   3   5   4   19  3.2
    TEAM...............                                                             10  11   21  2.6   0          0
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total..............  8    1600      284-586  .485  61-181  .337 165-243  .679  152 217  369 46.1 153  1 108 101  27  77  794 99.2
    Opponents..........  8    1600      209-510  .410  46-164  .280 104-156  .667  102 175  277 34.6 197  -  88 153  14  42  568 71.0

   TEAM STATISTICS                    USA          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................          794          568         *08/13/11     vs Mexico Men's WUGs              W     108-67       -
     Points per game........         99.2         71.0         *08/14/11     vs Hungary Men's WUGs             W     102-53       -
     Scoring margin.........        +28.3            -         *08/15/11     vs South Korea                    W     112-68       -
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      284-586      209-510         *08/17/11     vs Finland Men's WUGs             W     124-64       -
     Field goal pct.........         .485         .410         *08/18/11     vs Israel Men's WUGs              W      94-84       -
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       61-181       46-164         *08/20/11     vs Lithuania Men's WUGs             L    74-76       -
     3-point FG pct.........         .337         .280         *08/21/11     vs Romania Men's WUGs             W      94-73       -
     3-pt FG made per game..          7.6          5.8         *08/22/11     vs Germany Men's WUGs             W      86-83       -
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      165-243      104-156
     Free throw pct.........         .679         .667
   REBOUNDS.................          369          277
     Rebounds per game......         46.1         34.6
     Rebounding margin......        +11.5            -
   ASSISTS..................          108           88
     Assists per game.......         13.5         11.0
   TURNOVERS................          101          153
     Turnovers per game.....         12.6         19.1
     Turnover margin........         +6.5            -
     Assist/turnover ratio..          1.1          0.6
   STEALS...................           77           42
     Steals per game........          9.6          5.3
   BLOCKS...................           27           14
     Blocks per game........          3.4          1.8
   WINNING STREAK...........            2            -
     Home win streak........            0            -
   ATTENDANCE...............            0            0
     Home games-Avg/Game....          0-0          0-0
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -          8-0

   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd  3rd  4th    Total
   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
   USA Men's WUGs...........   179  210  219  186  -   794
   Opponents................   136  150  140  142  -   568



                USA Men's WUGs Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Aug 22, 2011)
                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls

------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--

Mexico Men's WUGs............. 22/24 21/13 108-67   +41  38-82/26-62 .463/.419  10-22/ 3-15 .455/.200  22-37/12-21 .595/.571  55/34  +21  16/7   12/21   3/2   11/7   22/27

Hungary Men's WUGs............ 21/ 6 37/13 102-53   +49  32-70/20-58 .457/.345  12-25/ 6-18 .480/.333  26-37/ 7-14 .703/.500  43/36  +7   16/9    8/20   5/1    7/1   17/26

South Korea................... 24/19 31/23 112-68   +44  45-82/24-76 .549/.316   7-20/ 6-32 .350/.188  15-26/14-23 .577/.609  61/35  +26  14/8   10/14   3/1    6/6   22/23

Finland Men's WUGs............ 31/19 32/19 124-64   +60  43-75/26-70 .573/.371   9-22/ 6-29 .409/.207  29-41/ 6-10 .707/.600  47/27  +20  21/10  12/20   4/1   11/4   12/30

Israel Men's WUGs............. 27/23 14/20  94-84   +10  36-71/29-60 .507/.483   7-19/ 4-13 .368/.308  15-25/22-28 .600/.786  43/34  +9    8/11  16/20   5/0    7/6   23/24

Lithuania Men's WUGs.......... 15/12 27/25  74-76   (2)  23-67/28-59 .343/.475   5-30/ 8-20 .167/.400  23-31/12-21 .742/.571  37/43  (6)   9/18  11/19   4/5   11/5   24/22

Romania Men's WUGs............ 20/12 27/17  94-73   +21  37-75/29-69 .493/.420   4-22/ 6-18 .182/.333  16-19/ 9-12 .842/.750  43/37  +6   11/10  15/23   3/2   12/7    9/19

Germany Men's WUGs............ 19/21 21/20  86-83   +3   30-64/27-56 .469/.482   7-21/ 7-19 .333/.368  19-27/22-27 .704/.815  40/31  +9   13/15  17/16   0/2   12/6   24/26

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



            USA Men's WUGs Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 22, 2011)
                                           All games

                                               04        05        06        07        08        09        10        11        12

Opponent               Date      Score  WL GIBBS,ASH MCCALLUM, DENMON,MA JENKINS,J JARDINE,S JOHNSON,O GREEN,DRA ABROMAITI MILLER,DA

--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

vs Mexico Men's WUGs   08/13/11 108-67  W   20- 2- 3   5- 2- 2  11- 3- 2   8- 3- 3   7- 3- 1  10- 2- 3  10- 3- 1   8- 7- 0   2- 8- 0

vs Hungary Men's WUGs  08/14/11 102-53  W    7- 2- 4   7- 2- 2  10- 0- 1  20- 1- 1  15- 3- 3   7- 8- 1   9- 2- 2   7- 5- 0   9- 1- 1

vs South Korea         08/15/11 112-68  W   14- 4- 4   4- 1- 0   3- 1- 0  12- 3- 0  16- 3- 3   6- 4- 1  12-12- 3   4- 5- 0   8- 5- 0

vs Finland Men's WUGs  08/17/11 124-64  W   13- 3- 3   9- 2- 2  10- 1- 3  12- 0- 3   6- 3- 2   9- 4- 3   6- 9- 2   9- 2- 0   8- 6- 2

vs Israel Men's WUGs   08/18/11  94-84  W    8- 1- 0   4- 0- 0  13- 5- 1  12- 1- 1   3- 1- 0   4- 2- 2   6- 5- 2   9- 3- 0   7- 1- 1

vs Lithuania Men's WUGs08/20/11  74-76   L  16- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   4- 0- 3  17- 1- 1   5- 1- 3   7- 6- 2   6- 7- 0   0- 0- 0   1- 4- 0

vs Romania Men's WUGs  08/21/11  94-73  W    4- 1- 1   5- 1- 0   7- 3- 0  12- 4- 0   6- 0- 2   7- 0- 2  16- 4- 4  11- 8- 1   7- 3- 0

vs Germany Men's WUGs  08/22/11  86-83  W   11- 0- 3   2- 0- 1   3- 1- 0  15- 2- 1   4- 0- 1   8- 5- 1   4- 6- 3   3- 4- 0   3- 1- 2

                                               13        14        15

Opponent               Date      Score  WL MANGANO,G GREEN,JAM MBAKWE,TR

--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- ---------

vs Mexico Men's WUGs   08/13/11 108-67  W    8- 8- 1   7- 2- 0  12-10- 0

vs Hungary Men's WUGs  08/14/11 102-53  W    2- 1- 0   4- 7- 0   5- 9- 1

vs South Korea         08/15/11 112-68  W    2- 3- 0  17- 6- 2  14-11- 1

vs Finland Men's WUGs  08/17/11 124-64  W    7- 3- 0  21- 6- 1  14- 6- 0

vs Israel Men's WUGs   08/18/11  94-84  W     DNP     16- 7- 0  12-13- 1

vs Lithuania Men's WUGs08/20/11  74-76   L    DNP     12- 6- 0   6-10- 0

vs Romania Men's WUGs  08/21/11  94-73  W    0- 3- 0  12- 7- 1   7- 8- 0

vs Germany Men's WUGs  08/22/11  86-83  W    0- 1- 0  12- 6- 1  21- 8- 0



                     USA Men's WUGs Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 22, 2011)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

vs Mexico Men's WUGs      08/13/11 108-67  W    20-GIBBS, Ashton 10-MBAKWE, Trevo  3-JOHNSON, Orla  3-DENMON, Marcu  1-MANGANO, Greg

                                                                                     GIBBS, Ashton                     GREEN, JaMych

                                                                                     JENKINS, John                     MILLER, Dariu

vs Hungary Men's WUGs     08/14/11 102-53  W    20-JENKINS, John  9-MBAKWE, Trevo  4-GIBBS, Ashton  2-McCALLUM, Ray  2-MBAKWE, Trevo

vs South Korea            08/15/11 112-68  W    17-GREEN, JaMych 12-GREEN, Draymo  4-GIBBS, Ashton  4-GREEN, Draymo  2-MBAKWE, Trevo

vs Finland Men's WUGs     08/17/11 124-64  W    21-GREEN, JaMych  9-GREEN, Draymo  3-GIBBS, Ashton  4-MILLER, Dariu  2-MANGANO, Greg

                                                                                     JENKINS, John                     MBAKWE, Trevo

                                                                                     JOHNSON, Orla

                                                                                     DENMON, Marcu

vs Israel Men's WUGs      08/18/11  94-84  W    16-GREEN, JaMych 13-MBAKWE, Trevo  2-JOHNSON, Orla  4-DENMON, Marcu  3-MBAKWE, Trevo

                                                                                     GREEN, Draymo

vs Lithuania Men's WUGs   08/20/11  74-76   L   17-JENKINS, John 10-MBAKWE, Trevo  3-DENMON, Marcu  3-GREEN, Draymo  3-MBAKWE, Trevo

                                                                                     JARDINE, Scoo

vs Romania Men's WUGs     08/21/11  94-73  W    16-GREEN, Draymo  8-MBAKWE, Trevo  4-GREEN, Draymo  3-DENMON, Marcu  1-JARDINE, Scoo

                                                                    ABROMAITIS, T                                      GREEN, JaMych

                                                                                                                       MBAKWE, Trevo

vs Germany Men's WUGs     08/22/11  86-83  W    21-MBAKWE, Trevo  8-MBAKWE, Trevo  3-GREEN, Draymo  4-JOHNSON, Orla None

                                                                                     GIBBS, Ashton



                     USA Men's WUGs Team Game-by-Game (as of Aug 22, 2011)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

vs Mexico Men's WUGs  08/13/11 108-67   W   38-82   .463  10-22  .455  22-37  .595   26  29   55 55.0  22  16  12   3  11  108 108.0

vs Hungary Men's WUGs 08/14/11 102-53   W   32-70   .457  12-25  .480  26-37  .703   17  26   43 49.0  17  16   8   5   7  102 105.0

vs South Korea        08/15/11 112-68   W   45-82   .549   7-20  .350  15-26  .577   23  38   61 53.0  22  14  10   3   6  112 107.3

vs Finland Men's WUGs 08/17/11 124-64   W   43-75   .573   9-22  .409  29-41  .707   22  25   47 51.5  12  21  12   4  11  124 111.5

vs Israel Men's WUGs  08/18/11  94-84   W   36-71   .507   7-19  .368  15-25  .600   19  24   43 49.8  23   8  16   5   7   94 108.0

vs Lithuania Men's WU 08/20/11  74-76   L   23-67   .343   5-30  .167  23-31  .742   12  25   37 47.7  24   9  11   4  11   74 102.3

vs Romania Men's WUGs 08/21/11  94-73   W   37-75   .493   4-22  .182  16-19  .842   17  26   43 47.0   9  11  15   3  12   94 101.1

vs Germany Men's WUGs 08/22/11  86-83   W   30-64   .469   7-21  .333  19-27  .704   16  24   40 46.1  24  13  17   0  12   86  99.2

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

USA Men's WUGs                 794         284-586  .485  61-181 .337 165-243 .679  152 217  369 46.1 153 108 101  27  77  794  99.2

Opponents                      568         209-510  .410  46-164 .280 104-156 .667  102 175  277 34.6 197  88 153  14  42  568  71.0

Games played: 8                                             Rebounds/game: 46.1

Points/game: 99.2                                           Assists/game: 13.5

FG Pct: 48.5                                                Turnovers/game: 12.6

3FG Pct: 33.7                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

FT Pct: 67.9                                                Steals/game: 9.6

                                                            Blocks/game: 3.4


